United Stated Dollars  0.7255  0.7470  0.6915  0.7500
Hungarian Forint  235.6499  223.6053  261.0285  222.2716

The carrying amount of the Group's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting
date were as follows:

  Assets Liabilities
  2022  2021  2022  2021
Group  $  $  $  $

Australian Dollar  2,095,155  2,896,596  236,828  1,024,643
Euros  1,280,536  1,978,095  2,171,145  3,068,665
Pound Sterling  4,781  133,026  391  143,948
United States Dollar  309,044  193,014  301,816  245,906
Mexican Peso  2,798  14,590  -  3,261
Turkish Lira  11,039  112,146  -  13,829
South African Rand  24,139  1,703  3,116  237
Hungarian Forint  -  195  -  -
Other  73,760  94,949  43,594  93,536

  3,801,252  5,424,314  2,756,890  4,594,025

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Crowd Media Holdings Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
30 June 2022

Note 31. Financial instruments (continued)

57

Sensitivity analysis

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Group - 2022

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

United Kingdom Sterling  5%   14,482  14,482  5%   (14,482) (14,482)
European Union Euros  5%   196  196  5%   (196) (196)
Other currencies  5%   11,590  11,590  5%   (11,590) (11,590)

   26,268  26,268   (26,268) (26,268)

  AUD strengthened AUD weakened

Group - 2021

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

% change

 Effect on
profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

United Kingdom Sterling  5%   (4,579) (4,579) 5%   4,579  4,579
European Union Euros  5%   7,832  7,832  5%   (7,832) (7,832)
Other currencies  5%   27,434  27,434  5%   (27,434) (27,434)

   30,687  30,687   (30,687) (30,687)

The analysis above has been carried out on Management’s estimate of what is reasonably possible for changes in exchange
rates (i.e. 5%) for the financial year.

Price risk
The Group is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The Group's main interest rate risk arises from borrowings. Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to interest
rate risk. Borrowings issued at fixed rates expose the Group to fair value interest rate risk. The policy is to maintain borrowings
at fixed rates and to monitor fair value interest rate risk in Australia and Europe to ensure borrowings remain competitively